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Heavy duty aluminum
tray drying racks for
correctional & institutional use                     

CATALOG PAGES D-30A & D-30B

Heavy duty racks with corrugated shelves

              9040-117-1826                      

                          

*Rack will accommodate 4” or 6” deep steam pans & gastronorm (GN 2/1 & GN 1/1) pans.  Capacity will vary.
9047 Series racks are also available with aluminum frame & stainless steel corrugated shelves (add “-SS-CR” after 
model number) or in all stainless steel construction (add “-SS-HD” after model number).  Consult factory.

Options for tray drying rack:  (also see Table DD-1 for other options)
A. For depth over 30⅛(up to 34”max) – add 10%
B. For extra length (up to 18” more) – add 20%
C. Extra section – add 25%
Note: Overall depth/length/height restrictions apply.  Consult factory.
D. S/S construction – add 80% 

E. 6 casters (4 swivel, 2 rigid) – add $287
F. Spacing of 2”, 2½”, 3¾” or 4” for corrugations – N/C
G. Bottom shelf flat without any corrugations or guides for
         storing misc. pots & pans – N/C
       (will reduce overall capacity of trays being stored)

Heavy duty adjustable tray drying rack
 All aluminum construction
 Shelves are adjustable (unit is shipped knocked down)

CATALOG PAGE D-33

                     
Other sizes & capacities are also available contact factory. 9040-AS-1826-117

Options    List Price                Options     List Price
1.  Extra section……………………..add 25%                 2.   3 sided brace at bottom……………$287

For other options, see Table DD-1
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Model
Number

Tray/Pan
Size

(Inches)

Pan
Capacity

Pan
Spacing
(Inches)

Number
of

Sections

Type
of

Loading

O.A. Dimensions
(Inches) Weight

(Pounds)
List
PriceD L H

9047-264-1013 1011/16 x 137/8 x 11/8 264 1¼ 3 Side 24⅜ 60⅜ 57 204 $3,729
9047-264-1014 10 x 14½ x 15/16 264 1¼ 3 Side 24⅜ 60⅜ 59⅜ 208   3,755
9047-264-1115 115/8 x 15½ x ¾   264 1¼ 3 Side 24⅜ 60⅜ 62⅜ 212   3,773
9047-264-1418 14 x 18 264 1¼ 3 Side 29⅛ 60⅜ 703/16 229   3,871
9047-234-1418 14 x 18 234 1½ 3 Side 26⅝ 64⅜ 703/16 218   3,623
9047-117-1520 15 x 20 117 1½ 3 End 26⅝ 64⅜ 61½ 210   3,608
9047-117-1622 16 x 22 117 1½ 3 End 26⅝ 64⅜ 64½ 213   3,640
9047-117-1826 18 x 26 117 1½ 3 End 26⅝ 64⅜ 70 228   3,623
9047-80-1826 18 x 26 80 1½ 2 End 26⅝ 64⅜ 54½ 219   3,036
9047-102-1315 137/8 x 15¼ x 2½ 

(Alladin/Tivoli) 
102 33/16 3 Side 28⅜ 5911/16 60⅛ 208   3,608

9047-152-1315 152 33/16 4 Side 28⅜ 661/16 773/16 239   4,368

9047-234-1015
10¾ x 15 x 19/16

(Duralux T-200)
234 1½ 3 Side 24⅜ 64½ 603/16 195   3,694

9047-160 –1013 1011/16 x 137/8 160 1¼ 4 End 29⅛ 30⅜ 60⅜ 185   3,345
9047-160 –1115 115/8 x 15½ 160 1¼ 4 End 29⅛ 30⅜ 64⅛ 188   3,397
9047-272 –1013 1011/16 x 137/8 272 1¼ 4 End 29⅛ 47⅞ 60⅜ 215   3,787
9047-272-1115 115/8 x 15½ 272 1¼ 4 End 29⅛ 47⅞ 64⅛ 218   3,892
9047-352-1013 1011/16 x 137/8 x 11/8 352 1¼ 4 Side 24⅜ 60⅜ 73 239   4,368
9047-352-1014 10 x 14½ x 15/16 352 1¼ 4 Side 24⅜ 60⅜ 75½ 242   4,390
9047-40-1220 *12 x 20 x 2½ 40 3 2 Side 26⅝ 35½ 56¼ 165   2,768
9047-78-1220 *12 x 20 x 2½ 78 3 2 Side 26⅝ 64½ 56¼ 180   3,108
9047-100-1220 *12 x 20 x 2½ 100 3 3 Side/End 26⅝ 64½ 69⅛ 223   3,658
9047-120-1220 *12 x 20 x 2½ 120 3 3 Side 26⅝ 64½ 78⅛ 225   3,673
9047-576-1014 14 x 10 x 1¼ 576 1½ 4 Side 33 78 74¼ 270   5,070
9047-680-0608 87/16 x 6⅜ x 1⅞ 680 2 5 Side 28⅜ 71½ 73 330   5,595
9047-816-0608 87/16 x 6⅜ x 1⅞ 816 2 6 Side 28⅜ 74⅛ 73 345   6,179

Model
Number

Pan
Spacing
(Inches)

Pan
Capacity

No.
of

Sections

Pan
Size

(Inches)

O.A. Dimensions
(Inches)

W x L x H

Weight
(Pounds)

List
Price

9040-AS-1826-117 1½ 117 3 18 x 26 26½ x 67 x 72¼  210 $3,067
9040-AS-1418-234 1½ 234 3 14 x 18 29½ x 67 x 72¼  240   3,411

9040-AS-1115-234 1½ 234 3
10 x 14½
11 x 15½  

26½ x 67 x 72¼  198   3,067

9040-AS-3-1315 3 Varies 3
up to

2¾ thick 
29½ x 67 x 72¼  255   3,411
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TABLE DD-1
OPTIONS FOR RACKS

LIST PRICE FOR

ALUMINUM
MODELS

STAINLESS 
STEEL
MODEL

1. Corner bumpers (set of 4) 
2. Vertical leg bumpers (set of 4)
3. Wheel brakes (pair) for 5" or 6" casters
4. Wrap around bumper (single section rack)
5. Wrap around bumper (double section rack)
6. Floor lock (5")
7. Floor lock (6") 
8. Floor lock (8") 
9. Extra pair of universal angle slides
10. CASTERS UPGRADE (IN LIEU OF 5" STANDARD, SET OF 4)
            5" Polyurethane
            5" Balloon (Decorative)
            6" Polyurethane (1,200# Capacity)
            6" Heavy Duty Polyurethane (2,000# Capacity)
            5" Hi-Temp
            6" Balloon
            8" Polyurethane
           Stationary Legs
11. CASTERS UPGRADE (IN LIEU OF 6" STANDARD, SET OF 4)
            6" Balloon
            8" Balloon
            8" Polyurethane
12. Push handle (each)
13. Push handle (each) with 2 donut bumpers
14. Vertical pan stop (each)
15. Anodized finish (universal angle slide rack)
16. Anodized finish (other single section rack)
17. Anodized finish (double section rack)
18. Solid base (single section rack)
19. Solid base (double/triple section rack)
20.      Drain hole/section
21.      Export crating

22.      Other Options:

A. Solid top (single section rack)
B. Solid top (double/triple section rack)
C. Solid 2 sides
D. Solid back (single section rack)
E. Solid back (double section rack)
F. Solid back (triple section rack)

$149
175
61

269
337
188
215
292
101

119
149
184
280
221
326
315
280

236
390
249
167
215
147
584
418

P.O.R.
159
278
132
566

$164
193
61

305
402
249
280
355
167

119
149
184
280
221
326
315
280

236
390
249
215
272
222
N/A
N/A
N/A
257
425
165
566

Aluminum
Racks

Stainless Steel
Racks

Without
Vinyl

*With
Vinyl

Without
Vinyl

*With 
Vinyl

193
303
408
195
305
421

283
497
589
211
372
453

325
485
634
272
494
755

418
669
822
425
675

1,021

*WALNUT COLOR WOODGRAIN. OTHER COLORS AND FORMICA ARE ALSO AVAILABLE AT ADDITIONAL 
COST.  CONSULT FACTORY.
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